D A T A  S H E E T
FMS Tension Control / Force Sensors
SMGZ-Series Hermetically sealed measuring block for
strip tension control
l	 Increased stiffness, robust Design
	 IP 67, inert gas filled, chemical, oil and
	 solvent resistant
l	� Durability, corrosion resistant

Options
SMGZ 200 C .40K .H .N .H26
SMGZ-Series : Order code
Sensitivity 0.5 mV/ V
Tolerance of sensitivity < ± 0.2 %
Accuracy class ± 0.5 % (FNom)
Temperature coefficient ± 0.1 % / 10 K
Temperature range –10 °C to +90 °C (14 F to 194 F)
Input resistance 350 Ω
Power supply 1 to 10 VDC
Overload protection 10-times nominal force FNom
Material main body Stainless steel
Protection class IP 67
Electrical connection PG-gland with 6 m (19.6 ft.) cable (VG 95218), other lengths on request
Repeatability error 0.05 %
Measuring range 30 : 1
SMGZ-Series : Technical data
SMGZ-Series : Dimensions, Installation bores
Size
Type
Dimensions mm (in.) Installation bores bottom
L B H L 2 x D 2 mm (in.)
SMGZ100C 230	 (9.06) 90	 (3.54) 125 	 (4.92) 170 x M16 	 (6.69 x M16)
SMGZ200C 320	 (12.60) 90	 (3.54) 125 	 (4.92) 260 x M20 	 (10.24 x M20)
SMGZ300C 380	 (14.96) 110 	 (4.33) 125 	 (4.92) 320 x M24 	 (12.60 x M24)
SMGZ400C 450	 (17.72) 130 	 (5.12) 125 	 (4.92) 390 x M24 	 (15.35 x M24)
SMGZ500C 560	 (22.05) 170 	 (6.69) 150 	 (5.91) 470 x M30 	 (18.50 x M30)
SMGZ-Series : Shaft diameter, Nominal forces
Size
Type
Shaft diameter